\ Ordering Guide
MAIN UNIT
FLEXEDGE®DA50A 1-Sled
Scalable IIoTGateway
Intelligent EdgeAutomation Platform
CLOUD,EDGE, WIRED, OR WIRELESS, DESIGN YOUR IDEAL INDUSTRY 4.0OR IIOT APPLICATION
WITH EASE.

\ DA50AOrdering Guide Cont. and Specifications
\ Specifications
Power Requirements
SupplyVoltage: 12-24 VDC +/-15%,Class 2 source
INPUT VOLTAGE 12 V 24 V
Typ. Power DA50A Gateway Only 2.5 W 2.6 W
Max Power DA50A Gateway Only 3.0 W 3.1 W
Max Power DA50A Gateway, with Sled 5.6 W 5.7 W
Battery
3 V Lithium coin cell.
Memory
On Board User Memory: 1 GB of non-volatile Flash memory.
Memory Card: microSD slot accepts Class 5 or better microSD
cardsup to 256 GB capacity. FAT32, industrial grade.
Communication Properties
USB Device Port:One (1) Isolated USB Type B Port Complies
with USB Specification 2.0 (Full Speed)
Ethernet Ports:Two (2) 10BaseT/ 100BaseTX RJ45 ports (1500
Vrms Network Isolation)
Serial Ports: Two Serial Ports with Individual Port Isolation
One (1) RS232 Serial RJ12 115200 Bps
One (1) RS485/RS422 Serial RJ45 115200 Bps
HDMI Port: HDMI ™Connector. Supports 1080p@24 Hz as
specified in HDMI 1.4
Digital Output (DOUT)
Configuration: Open Collector, reference to ground
Absolute Maximum IDC: 500 mADC (Vce =750 mVDC)
Absolute Maximum VDC: 30 VDC (open circuit)
Absolute MinimumVDC: -0.4 VDC (open circuit)
Digital Input (DIN)
Configuration: Unisolated level detection, reference to ground
Active level: 2.5 VDC to 30 VDC
Inactive level: 0 VDC to 1.3 VDC
Absolute MinimumVDC: -0.3 VDC
Absolute Maximum VDC: 33 VDC
Leakage IDC at 5 VDC: 150 µADC
SOFTWARE GROUPS
GROUP 1
NETWORKIN
G
GROUP 2
PROTOCO
L
GROUP
3  ADV
IIOT
GROUP 4
CONTROLLE
R
CONFIGURATION
Web GUI Y Y Y Y
Crimson® Y Y Y Y
NETWORKING
Firewall Y Y Y Y
RADIUS Auth. Y Y Y Y
Routing Y Y Y Y
NAT Y Y Y Y
IP Fallback Y Y Y Y
VPN Client/Server Y Y Y Y
AUTOMATION
300+ Drivers Y Y Y
IIoT Connectors Y Y Y
OPC UA Y Y Y
SQL Sync Y Y
Data Logging Y Y
Virtual HMI Y Y
Advanced Web Server Y Y
IEC CONTROL
Crimson Control Y

Weight: 2.3 lbs (1.03 kg)
Mounting: Panel mount or DIN rail
ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
GRAC0001 Graphite Edge Controller
Up to 4 Optional Expansion Racks (GEXRACK2) can be connected to the
Edge Controller and up to 1 Wide Rack (GEXRACK1) and 3 Expansion Racks
(GEXRACK2) can be tethered via USB.
* Lowest range among equipment used in your Graphite system; refer to user manual.
Specifications are subject to change. Visit www.redlion.net for more information.
Graphite Edge Controller Specifications
Module sold
separately
2.97 (76)
4.40 (112)
4.11 (104.5)
6.35
2.79
(70.8)
5.95
(161.4) (151.1)
DIMENSIONS
www.red l ion.net
Americas
Asia-Pacific
Europe
Middle East
Africa
c o m p l i a n t
FEATURES & BENEFITS
> Wide Variety of I/O Configurations
• 17 models with various discrete, analog and
temperature I/O
> Powerful Networking Capabilities
• Built-in two port Ethernet switch for daisy chaining,
redundancy, or pass-through
• Modbus protocol support for industrial monitoring
and communications
> Built-in Security for Proactively Blocking Unwanted
Access
> RS-485 Port for Connecting Serial Devices to
Ethernet Network
E3 I/O™ Modules
Red Lion Automation Series
Rugged High-Density I/O Modules
Red Lion’s E3 I/O modules provide a robust and
reliable platform for local and distributed monitoring
and control of processes and equipment in harsh
industrial environments.
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
> ConfigurableviaCrimson 3.0 or Web Interface
> Wide Variety of Mixed I/O Configurations